## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12168-12169/2023

FIROZA BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shibani Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sen, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.7.

List again on 06.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar