SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12168-12169/2023

FIROZA BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

Date: 24-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At request, four weeks time is granted to the petitioners to serve respondent no.7.

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)