SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 12168-12169/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-06-2022 in FMA No. 214/2022 24-06-2022 in CAN No. 1/2020 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

FIROZA BEGUM & ORS.

ITEM NO.60

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rajesh Sen, Adv.

Mrs. Shibani Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Jain, AOR Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Mrinalini Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order of the High Court; hence, the special leave petitions are dismissed.
- 2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)